Pre-tax NPV at 9% discount 9% US$ million 639

Pre-tax NPV at 10% discount 10% US$ million 612

After-Tax NPV at 8% discount 8% US$ million 319

After-Tax NPV at 9% discount 9% US$ million 304

After-tax NPV at 10% discount 10% US$ million 290

The undiscounted pre-tax cash flow is US$971 million, and the undiscounted after-tax cash flow is US$491
million.  For this cash flow analysis, the internal rate of return (IRR) and payback are not applicable as
there is no negative initial cash flow (no initial investment to be recovered).

19.3 Sensitivity Analysis
Project risks can be identified in both economic and non-economic terms.  Key economic risks were
examined by running cash flow sensitivities on after-tax NPV at an 9% discount rate.  The following items
were examined:

• Metal prices
• Head grade
• Metallurgical recovery
• Operating costs, and
• Capital costs

After-tax sensitivity over the base case has been calculated for -20% to +20% (for head grade),  -10% to
+5% (for recoveries), -20% to +20% (for metal prices), and -5% to +15% (operating costs and capital costs)
variations to determine the most sensitive parameter of this project.  The sensitivities are shown in Table
19-3 and Figure 19-1.

Nexa Resources S.A. | Cerro Lindo Mine, SLR Project No:  233.03246.R0000
Technical Report Summary - January 29, 2021 19-8

Table 19-3: After-Tax Sensitivity Analysis
Nexa Resources S.A. – Cerro Lindo Mine

 Head Grade NPV at 9%
(US$ million)

80% Cu:0.49% Zn:1.15% Pb:0.16% Ag:16.9 g/t 71

90% Cu:0.55% Zn:1.29% Pb:0.18% Ag:19.1 g/t 188

100% Cu:0.61% Zn:1.44% Pb:0.20% Ag:21.2 g/t 304

110% Cu:0.67% Zn:1.58% Pb:0.22% Ag:23.3 g/t 416

120% Cu:0.74% Zn:1.72% Pb:0.24% Ag:25.4 g/t 530

 Net average Recovery (all metals) NPV at 9%
(US$ million)

90% 79% 188

98% 84% 245

100% 88% 304

103% 90% 332

105% 92% 361

 Metal Prices NPV at 9%
(US$ million)

80% Cu:$2.33/lb Zn:$0.90/lb Pb:$0.71/lb Ag:$13.68/oz 23

90% Cu:$2.62/lb Zn:$1.02/lb Pb:$0.80/lb Ag:$15.39/oz 164

100% Cu:$2.91/lb Zn:$1.13/lb Pb:$0.89/lb Ag:$17.10/oz 304

110% Cu:$3.20/lb Zn:$1.24/lb Pb:$0.98/lb Ag:$18.81/oz 440

120% Cu:$3.49/lb Zn:$1.35/lb Pb:$1.07/lb Ag:$20.52/oz 577

 Operating Costs
(US$ million)

NPV at 9%
(US$ million)

95.0% 1,711 370

97.5% 1,756 337

100.0% 1,801 304

107.5% 1,936 205

115.0% 2,072 107

 Capital Costs – Sustaining & Closure
(US$ million)

NPV at 9%
(US$ million)

95.0% 201 308

97.5% 207 306

100.0% 212 304

107.5% 228 297

115.0% 244 291

Nexa Resources S.A. | Cerro Lindo Mine, SLR Project No:  233.03246.R0000
Technical Report Summary - January 29, 2021 19-9

Figure 19-1: After-Tax NPV Sensitivity Graph

The after-tax NPV is most sensitive to metal prices, then to head grade, followed by operating costs,
metallurgical recoveries, and capital costs.

Nexa Resources S.A. | Cerro Lindo Mine, SLR Project No:  233.03246.R0000
Technical Report Summary - January 29, 2021 20-1

20.0 ADJACENT PROPERTIES
There are no adjacent properties to report in this section.

Nexa Resources S.A. | Cerro Lindo Mine, SLR Project No:  233.03246.R0000
Technical Report Summary - January 29, 2021 21-1

21.0 OTHER RELEVANT DATA AND INFORMATION
No additional information or explanation is necessary to make this Technical Report Summary
understandable and not misleading.

Nexa Resources S.A. | Cerro Lindo Mine, SLR Project No:  233.03246.R0000
Technical Report Summary - January 29, 2021 22-1

22.0 INTERPRETATION AND CONCLUSIONS
SLR  has the following conclusions by area.

22.1 Geology and Mineral Resources
• As of December 31, 2020, exclusive of Mineral Reserves, Measured Mineral Resources are

estimated to total 3.53 Mt at 2.00% Zn, 0.20% Pb, 0.67% Cu, and 19.61 g/t Ag and Indicated
Mineral Resources are estimated to total 2.77 Mt at 1.37% Zn, 0.25% Pb, 0.45% Cu, and 24.96 g/t
Ag.  In addition, Inferred Mineral Resources are estimated to total 6.30 Mt at 1.28% Zn, 0.35% Pb,
0.33% Cu, and 31.23 g/t Ag.  Mineral Resources are reported on an 80.16% Nexa attributable
ownership basis.